



Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute. Construction of Road T01 To Mahthur Road under MR (3054). The employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 47,57,069.00 (Rupees Fourty seven Lakh fifty seven thousand Sixty nine only.)

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division, Jaynagar

Below: 10.00%MR (3054) Time of Completion: 09 Months. Date of Completion: 18.01.24.

Notes on Standard form of Agreement

The Agreement should incorporate any corrections or modifications to the Bid resulting from correction of errors (Instructions to Bidders, Clause 26)

Agreement.No. 04 / MBD/2023-24MR (3054)

This agreement, made the 13th Day of May 2023

Between...Executive Engineer RWD (Works) Division, Jaynagar [Name & Address of Employer]

(hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and Randhir Kumar, At- Harpuur Osti, P.S- Mahua, Dist- Vaishali-84122.(Name and Address of Contractor) hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the

Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute. Construction of Road T01 To Mahthur Road under MR (3054).

[Name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "The Works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees

47,57,069.00 (Rupees Fourty seven Lakh fifty seven thousand Sixty nine only.)

Randhir Kumar

Executive Engineer
RWD (W) Division, Jaynagar

13/05/23

13.05.23

HOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigns to them in conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractors in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contracts Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contracts.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, via:
 - i) Letter of acceptance
 - ii) Notice to proceed with the works
 - iii) Contractors Bid
 - iv) Contract Data
 - v) Special conditions of contract and general conditions of contract
 - vi) Specification
 - vii) Drawings
 - viii) Bill of Quantities, and
 - ix) Any other document listed in the contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness whereof the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of.....

was here unto affixed in the presence of:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by said.....

In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer.....

Binding Signature of Contractor.....

Signature

Signature

Signature
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar

Signature
13.05.23

Yojana Under MR (3054)

Agreement

Construction & Five Year maintenance of Road T01 To Mahthur
Road Of Block In Basopatti Under MR (3054)

Agreement No.:- MBD 04/MBD/23-24

Accepted Rate:- 10%.

Agreement Amount:- 4757069 =

Construction:-

Maintenance:-

Start Date:- 19.04.23

Date of Completion:- 18.01.24

[Signature]
13/03/23

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Work Division, Jaynagar

[Signature]
13.05.23

[Signature] Radhika Kumar

Details of security

Type of security	Amount Bank/P.O	Issue Date	Maturity/expiry
FD -	PNB -	251500DP00027055	- 40000 =
FD -	PNB -	251500DP00025529	- 140000 =
FD -	PNB -	251500DP00025538	- 140000 =
FD -	PNB -	251500DP00025547	- 110000 =
			<u>430000</u>

M. S. D. S.
17/05/23

[Signature]
13/05/23
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jaynagar

f-12-1
13.05.23

[Signature]
Rajesh Kumar

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, JAYNAGAR

Letter No. 628 / Date 13.05.23

From,

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D Works Division, Jaynagar

To,

Randhir Kumar,
At- Harpur Osti, P.S- Mahua,
Dist- Vaishali-84122

Subject :- Issue of Notice to proceed with the work.
Dear sir,

Pursuant to your furnishing the requisite security as stipulated in ITB clause 31 and signing of the contract for the construction and routine maintenance of the works for five years of from T01 To Mahthur Road Of Block In Basopatti Under MR (3054). you are here by instructed to proceed with the execution of said works in accordance with contract documents. This site is handed over you.

Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D Works Division, Jaynagar

Memo No. Date

Copy forwarded to Ex. Engineer Soil Investigation Div. Darbhanga/A.E./J.E RWD (W)
Sub-Division, Basopatti with a copy of Agreement for information and necessary action .

Enc.:- Agreement

Executive Engineer,
R.W.D Works Division, Jaynagar

[Signature]
13/05/23

[Signature]
13/05/23

[Signature]
13.05.23

[Signature]
Randhir Kumar

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: T01 TO MATHUR ROAD BLOCK - BASOPATTI LENGTH - 1.057 KM

Contract No: Civil Works/

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm
/ Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	NUMBER #	TEXT #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (by manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth less than 10 cm.	4	5	6	54	55		INR Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only
1		Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from local sources.	0.210	Ha	72697.860	15266.55			INR Two Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Sixty Five Only
2		Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from local sources.	776.100	Cum	263.320	204362.65			INR One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Eighty Four Only
3		Grading II Material (Table 400.1) By mix in place method) For Grading II Material	39.730	Cum	3945.780	156765.84			INR Four Lakh Fifteen Thousand & Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Two Only
4		Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound base course (Table 400.1) For Prime Coat (Low Porosity)	73.860	Cum	5619.410	415049.62			INR Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Twenty Five Only
5		Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base course (Table 400.1) For Prime Coat (Low Porosity)	984.800	Sqm	45.510	44818.25			INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand Two Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Seventy Only
6		Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 kg/sqm for existing surface	5295.880	Sqm	21.190	112219.70			INR Three Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Forty One Only
7		Waste Plastic (for Bituminous and Existing CC Pavement	1292.490	Sqm	296.750	383546.41			INR Fourteen Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand & Eighty Four and Paise Fifty One Only
8		Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average thickness of 25 mm per hour using roller	100.080	Cum	14968.870	1498084.51			INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only
9		Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including material and labour etc as per drawing	2.000	No.	3094.130	6188.26			

Patna Kana

Executive Engineer

Patna

10	iii) 200 m stone	1.000	No.	843,560	3382.74	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
11	Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectonised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting with 400mm x 300mm x 10mm aluminium sheeting.	5.760	Sqm	14984.720	86311.99	INR Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Eleven and Paise Ninety Nine Only
12	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectonised cautionary, mandatory and Informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting with 400mm x 300mm x 10mm aluminium sheeting.	12.000	No.	4466.190	53594.28	INR Fifty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Twenty Eight Only
13	600 mm circular	4.000	No.	4384.920	17539.68	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Sixty Eight Only
14	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	5.000	No.	4211.180	21205.90	INR Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred & Five and Paise Ninety Only
15	900 mm side octagon	2.000	No.	8885.920	17371.84	INR Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Eighty Four Only
16	boundary pillar octagon post Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars of local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, providing new cautionary figures on and setting	80.000	No.	682.820	54625.60	INR Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five and Paise Sixty Only
17	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved	220.000	n height per	0.720	158.40	INR One Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Forty Only
18	Painting of trees by the roadside (to be done trees in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, and watering with water for filling the holes)	26.000	No.	1198.180	31152.68	INR Thirty One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Sixty Eight Only
19	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and	235.400	Sqm	784.740	184727.80	INR One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Eighty Only
20	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and	4.000	No.	11579.930	46319.72	INR Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Nineteen and Paise Seventy Two Only
21	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104	15.660	Cum	383.280	6002.16	INR Six Thousand & Two and Paise Sixteen Only
22	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2:3) as leveling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per	2.850	Cum	7084.550	21615.97	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Ninety Seven Only
23	Plain reinforced concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	13.440	Cum	8607.780	115688.56	INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only
24	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades	66.680	Sqm	127.280	7086.95	INR Seven Thousand & Eighty Six and Paise Ninety Five Only
25	Providing and fixing of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but	7.500	M	3219.830	24148.73	INR Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Seventy Three Only
26	Plastering with CM 1:4 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4), 15 mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification Clauses 613.4 & 1204	43.200	Sqm	928.710	9880.27	INR Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty and Paise Twenty Seven Only

Pradeep Kumar

12/10/2023
Pradeep Kumar

ANNEXURE - "B"
GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Old Registration	New Registration
Registration No :- NA	Registration No : 2200188
Class :- NA	Class : Class 2



Randhir Kumar

Harpur Osti Mahua Vaisali Bihar 844 122 Pincode: 844122

Is hereby registered in Class 2 for the period from date 17-Feb-2020 to 16-Feb-2025 As Contractor of Rural Works Department.

17-02-2020 12:02:00

Signature Of Applicant

Randhir Kumar

This Document is Digitally
Signed, Need no Signature

Randhir Kumar

आयकर विभाग

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT



भारत सरकार

GOVT. OF INDIA

Scanned by CamScanner



स्थायी लेखा संख्या कार्ड

Permanent Account Number

CNVPK0838G

नाम / Name

RANDHIR KUMAR

पिता का नाम / Father's Name

BANSH LOCHAN BAITHA

जन्म की तारीख / Date of Birth

15/07/1990

हस्ताक्षर / Signature



Randhir Kumar



Government of India
And
Government of Bihar
Form GST REG-25

Certificate of Provisional Registration

1.	GSTIN	10CNV9K0838G120
2.	PAN	CNV9K0838G
3.	Legal Name	RANDHIR KUMAR
4.	Trade Name	RANDHIR KUMAR
5.	Registration Details under Existing Law	
	Act	Registration Number
(a)	TIN under Value Added Tax	10297316087
Date	25/06/2017	

This is a Certificate of Provisional Registration issued under the provisions of the Act.

Randhir Kumar

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION
(A statutory Body under the Ministry of Labour and Employment, Government of India)

www.spfindia.gov.in

PROVIDENT FUND CODE NUMBER INTIMATION LETTER

Validity of this letter is of three months from date of issue. Based on remittance, inspection and submission of all documents, certificate of coverage will be made available in Unified Portal's Establishment Login.

No : 0999092607MUZ

Date : 02/06/2017

To,

RANDHIR KUMAR
PROPRIETOR
RANDHIR KUMAR
VILL HARPUR OSTI PO PS MAHUA
HAJIPUR VAISHALI
BIHAR - 844122

Sub: Allotment of Code Number to establishment M/s RANDHIR KUMAR under Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952-regarding.

Sir/Madam,

Based on the information submitted online by you, your establishment is registered with Employees' Provident Fund Organisation with the following code number :

Code Number : BRMUZ1602119000

This code number is allotted based on the following declarations by you:

1. Name of Establishment : RANDHIR KUMAR
2. PAN of Establishment : CNVPK0838G
3. Date on which employment strength crossed 10 : 25/05/2017
4. Section under which covered : 0001(3)(b)
5. Primary Activity : ENGINEERS - ENGG. CONTRACTORS
6. Ownership Type : PROPRIETORY FIRMS
7. The address proof of the establishment is : - Copy of bank passbook/statement

- Any license/certificate/number issued by any Govt. authority

Randhir Kumar

a. The period of date of set up (BEGUN/START) is 01/01/2017

b. As at the time of application, your establishment is having the following business and infrastructure:

S. No.	License Under	License Number	Date	Issued By	Place of Issue
1/2008	Gammas (HARUR Act)	800/18	10/01/2018	DEPUTY/3 OFFICER	BITATAKUN

iii. As on date of your application, your establishment is not registered with EPRF.

iv. As on date of your application, your establishment is not having L.H.

SUB REGIONAL OFFICE

MUZAFFARPUR

VILL HARPUR CHITPORE MAHUA 841122

englandhikunard@gmail.com

Please note that this information letter is generated with the Owner's Details in Form BA and the information letter will be valid only if the Form BA is enclosed.

Important Information:

1. By virtue of the sections 1(3)(a) and 1(3)(b) of the Act, if applies on an establishment on its own motion and you as an employer, are required to comply with the provisions of the Act accordingly. The establishment is required to report you as an employer of this establishment and possibly, an account of the compliance with the section, are required to be sent website www.epfoindia.gov.in. You are required to go through them carefully.

2. Compliance of dues under the provisions of the Act is to be made only through a Challan generated through the Unified portal. The process for registration on the portal, preparation of the ECR (a) BA and related information is available on the website and the portal.

3. In case this letter is produced as a proof of the code number of the establishment, before any person including any inspector from EPRF, the Form BA generated through the portal at the time of registration should be a part of this letter. The remittance details of the establishment will be available on the EPRF website through the link "Establishment Search" where from December 2016 onwards, all payments with the names of employees are available on the link in cases of remittance made after uploading the ECR.

4. Please quote the Code Number BFMU/2100/11000 for all the future correspondence with EPRF.

This is a system generated letter and needs no signature.

Employees' Provident Fund Organisation

Dated: 02/06/2017

Pradip Kumar